Bundesministerium Bildung, Wissenschaft und Forschung

NORWEGEN

Minister of Education

Ministry for Education

Kari Nessa NORDTUN

Born on 7 June 1986 in Stavanger

Kari Nessa Nordtun was appointed Minister of Education on the 16th of October 2023. From 2019 until 2023, she served as the mayor of Stavanger. She has long experience as an elected official in her home town Stavanger.

Nordtun holds a graduate law degree at the University of Bergen and is currently on leave from Elden Advokatfirma.

Political appointments

2023 – Minister of Education

2019–2023 Mayor of the City of Stavanger

2011–2023 City council member in the City of Stavanger

Quelle: Minister of Education Kari Nessa Nordtun - regjeringen.no Stand: Oktober 2023